

100TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY State of Illinois 2017 and 2018 HB5958

by Rep. Jeanne M Ives

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

20 ILCS 3475/63 new

Amends the Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library and Museum Act. Provides that the Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library and Museum, its Board, its Executive Director, and the Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library Foundation are subject to the Open Meetings Act and the Freedom of Information Act.

LRB100 23240 KTG 42452 b

FISCAL NOTE ACT MAY APPLY

- 1 AN ACT concerning State government.
- Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois,
- **represented in the General Assembly:**
- 4 Section 5. The Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library and
- 5 Museum Act is amended by adding Section 63 as follows:
- 6 (20 ILCS 3475/63 new)
- Sec. 63. Transparency. The Agency, the Board, the Executive
- 8 Director, and the Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library
- 9 Foundation shall be subject to the provisions of the Open
- 10 Meetings Act and the Freedom of Information Act.